
 

 

                      
 

Holmes Chapel Primary School 
Middlewich Road 

Holmes Chapel 
Cheshire 

CW4 7EB 
 

Principal: Mrs F. Gresty B.A (Hons), NPQH 
principal@holmeschapelprimary.cheshire.sch.uk 

Head of School: Mrs V. Bradford B. A (Hons), PGCE 
headofschool@holmeschapelprimary.cheshire.sch.uk 

 
T: 01477 533336 
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Primary School 

SCHOOL TERM DATES 
 

SCHOOL TERM DATES 2025 - 2026 

 School Closes School Re-opens 

Autumn Term 2025  Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

Autumn Half Term Thursday 23rd October 2025 Monday 3rd  November 2025 

Christmas Holiday Friday 19th December 2025  

Spring Term 2026  Tuesday 6th January 2026 

Spring Half Term Friday 13th February 2026 Monday 23rd February 2026 

Easter Holiday Friday 27th March 2026  

Summer Term 2026  Monday 13th April 2026 

May Day Thursday 30th April 2026 Tuesday 5th May 2026 

Summer Half Term Friday 22nd May 2026 Monday 1st June 2026 

Summer Holiday Friday 17th July 2026 Thursday 3rd September 2026 

Inset Days (staff training SCHOOL CLOSED) – 1st September, 2nd September, 24th October, 5th January, 1st May , 20th July 
Please note school closes at 1.20pm at the end of each term - 19th December, 27th March, 17th July 

 

SCHOOL TERM DATES 2026 - 2027 

 School Closes School Re-opens 

Autumn Term 2026  Thursday 3rd September 2026 

Autumn Half Term Thursday 22nd  October 2026 Monday 2nd November 2026 

Christmas Holiday Friday 18th December 2026  

Spring Term 2027  Tuesday 5th January 2027 

Spring Half Term Friday 12th February 2027 Monday 22nd February 2027 

Easter Holiday Thursday 25th March 2027  

Summer Term 2027  Tuesday 13th April 2027 

May Day Friday 30th April 2027 Tuesday 4th May 2027 

Summer Half Term Friday 28th May 2027 Monday 7th June 2027 

Summer Holiday Wednesday 21st July 2027  

Inset Days (staff training SCHOOL CLOSED) – 1st September, 2nd September, 23rd October, 4th January, 12th April, 22nd July 
Please note school closes at 1.20pm at the end of each term – 18th December, 25th March, 21st July 
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